RAY-BROOKS MACHINERY CO., INC., a corporation,	) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	) BALDWIN COUNTY,
Versus	) ALABAMA,
,	) AT LAW.
A. C. TALBOT,	(17/6)
Defendant.	NO.

### COUNT ONE:

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the following personal property, viz:

One (1) Marlow 302B Pump Serial No. 3692 with 25' 3" water suction hose with fittings. Pump Serial No. 238472,

together with the value of the hire or use thereof during the detention, viz; from the 10th day of October, 1960, and a reasonable attorneys fee as provided for in the contract, dated the 23rd day of September, 1960.

Sydney St Pffeger, Attorney for Plaintiff

Defendant's address:
Bay Minette, Alabama

MAY 30 1961
ALICE I. DUCK, CLERK REGISTER

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	
Circuit Court, Bald	lwin County
$\mathbf{m}$ Clara of $\mathbf{A}$ labeled $\mathbf{a}$	
	TERM, 19
)	
OF ALARAMA.	
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:	
A. C. TALBOT	
You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon A. C. TALBOT	
to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereo	t, to the complaint med in
CAllbarra of Pay Minette against	
the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against	
A C TATROT	, Defendant
	4.7
By_ RAY BROOKS MACHINERY CO., INC. a corp	**
byRRI IECONO	
	m
	Plaintiff
	, Plaintiff
	, Plaintiff
Witness my hand thisday ofMay	1961 DUCK Clerk
	Plaintiff 19 <b>61</b> WOUNK, Clerk
	Plaintiff

No. 4716 Page	Defendant lives at	
The State of Alabama Baldwin County		
CIRCUIT COURT	Received In Office	
RAY *BROOKS MACHINERY COMPANY, IN.  a corp  Plaintiffs  vs.  A. C. TALBOT  Defendants	May 3  Sheriff  I have executed this summons  this 5 3  by leaving a copy with  D. C. Lallot,	
Summons and Complaint	•	
5-30 61 Filed19		
Alice J. Duck		
Plaintiff's Attorney	Englas Williams Sheriff	
Defendant's Attorney	W. a. Tolke Deputy Sheriff	
Determant's Presented	OM	

# RAY-BROOKS MACHINERY CO., INC. ORIGINAL FOR PELONG OR RECORDING

## CONDITIONAL SALE CONTRACT

This form is subject to State legal requirements.

and the second of the second o	Dated:	September 23 , 19 60
		(Month, Day)
A C Wallbot		
Suyer's Name		8 00 %
treet Address		instrument was collected on 1960 8:004
City Bay Minette , County of Baldwin	, State Alabama	is instituted in the control of the
To Ray-Brooks Machinery Co., Inc.	The state of the second	SEP Mon.
2275 W. Fairview Ave.	and the same and t	TE OF ALABA Certify that this the following the following to SEP 2 SEP 2 STORY
Company of the Compan	West of the Company o	STATE OF BALDWIN I certify and the following the Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sal
Montgomery, Alabama		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The above-named buyer, meaning all buyers jointly arprice, hereby purchases from you, on a time price basis, the attachments, replacements, substitutions and additions, he	e following-described person reinafter referred to as "equi	pment":
One Marlow 302B Pump Serial No. 3692 with 29 Pump Serial No. 238472	5 3 water suction nos	A MINI TIONTED.
	and the second s	
the first of the second of	American Strain	and the second s
for which buyer agrees to pay you or your assigns \$ 51.8	of which \$ 250 (Dow	has been paid and Payment)
\$ 298.91 as balance of purchase price is payable in (Balance)	suc	cessive monthly instalments of
(Balance) \$each, and one final instalment of \$298	( O)	October 10 19
(Amount of each payment)	Consideration to the displacement of the second fundamental and the second seco	(Month, Day)
and then on a like date of each month thereafter until full		A SA LA ANGLOYE STORY TO A
Interest shall be payable monthly on unpaid balances at the lawful contract rate. If any note is taken herewith, it shall evid remain in you and assigns, irrespective of any retaking and rede in money, when ownership shall pass to buyer. Said equipment and be kept at:	direct to hurrer until said halar	ce of nurchase price is fully paid
No. (Street Address and City)	, County of Baldwin	, State of Alabama
그리는 그는 그 사회에 가장하는 사람들은 사람들이 얼마를 가지 않는 것이 나가 되었다면 하지 않는 사람들이 되었다.	the control of the co	equipment may be sold with or
Buyer agrees: to procure forthwith and maintain fire insurance with extended coverage on the equipment for the full insurable value thereof for the life of this contract plus other insurance thereon in amounts and against such risks as you or assigns may specify, and promptly deliver each policy to you or assigns with a standard long form endorsement attached thereto showing loss payable to you and assigns as respective interests may appear; your acceptance of policies in lesser amounts or risks shall not be a waiver of buyer's foregoing obligations; to	without notice at private sale having equipment at the sale, chase, and the proceeds thereor- ing, holding, reselling and re- the unpaid balance, if not pro- amount unpaid and buyer w	or at public sale, with or without at which you or assigns may purf, less expenses of retaking, repairasonable attorney's fees (15% of hibited by law), credited upon the fill pay the balance forthwith as each of this contract, any surplus,
pay reasonable attorney's fees for enforcing rights after buyer's default; to pay promptly all taxes, assessments, license fees and other public or private charges when levied or assessed against equipment or this contract, or any accompanying note; to satisfy all liens against the same. Time is the essence; if any of buyer's debt be not paid promptly when due or if equipment be removed or disposed of or encumbered, or whenever you or assigns shall deem equipment or the debt insecure, all unpaid instalments shall become immediately due and payable and buyer agrees to return equipment to you or assigns on demand, and, to the extent permitted by law, you or assigns may without notice or legal process enter any premises where equipment may be and take possession of it and retain all prior payments as partial	fault; all your rights are cumus assign this contract you shall a pose; buyer will settle all claims it may have against you any thereof against your assimain responsible therefor; no or related note, shall bind such by one of its officers. Upon signee may deliver all original waives all exemptions and here	not be a waiver of any other de- ulative and not alternative. If you not be assignee's agent for any pur- ms, defenses, set-offs and counter- u, directly with you, and not set up ignee, you hereby agreeing to re- waiver or change in this contract, hassignee unless in writing signed full payment of this contract, as- al papers to you for buyer. Buyer to mestead laws and acknowledges
No oral agreement, guarantee promise, representation o	/	
1.) D. I. hro II		the section of the se
Witness Of The Control of the Contro	(Signature of individual or name of	) of
Witness Joseph Stranger	By ACICKL	Buyer
	Title	
in the control of the	ACCEPTED:	
	RAY-BROOKS NA	ACHINERY CO., INC: Signature of Seller
	Title Mg.	
ORIGINAL FOR FILING OR RECORDING		ξ

### SELLER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: FIR.

#### Acknowledgment by Corporation Seller

I hereby contifu that on this	, COUNTY OF	, SS
efore me	a Notary Public duly of	(place) in said Count
ate ofpersonally app	eared	(Name of Officer who signed), to nent of writing in his (her) own proper handwriting ar
rsonally well known to be the identical person v	who signed the within and foregoing instrume	ent of writing in his (her) own proper handwriting an
	Corporation) the corporation which executed	the same and produced and delivered the same before
, and who being by me first duly sworn, did say to do, executed the foregoing instrument; that	that (s)he is such officer of the aforesaid co (s)he was duly authorized to execute said in	the same, and produced and delivered the same beforporation, the within named seller; and being authorizestrument for and in the name of said corporation are
ke this acknowledgment; that (s)he knows the	contents of said instrument; that (s)he reside	s at
ned, sealed and delivered on behalf of said corpo	exaction by authority of its Board of Director	s. and said
erson) acknowledged that (s)he executed said instr ed of said corporation, in pursuance of said auth	rument as his (her) free, true and lawful act a cority by him (her) in his (her) said capacity	nd deed and the free, true, lawful and corporate act a a and by said corporation voluntarily executed for t
icer. Witness my hand and official scal the day	and contained and set forth, by signing the and year in this certificate first above written	s, and said  nd deed and the free, true, lawful and corporate act a  name of the corporation voluntarily executed for t  name of the corporation by himself (herself) as su  n.
		County, State of
	My commission expires	and the second of the second o
Residing at		, 19
BUYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: Ala., Miss.	nggaran di 1919-yang sanggaran	
and the second of the second o	cknowledgment by Individual or Partnership	Buyer   Jan 1997   Section 1997   Section 2017   Se
T T	Notary Bublis duly qualified in and Co.	id County and State, hereby certify that on this
of	place) in said Co	ounty, before me personally appeared
(4)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	The second secon
(For Individual Buyer)		(For Partnership Buyer)
me personally well known as and to be the ider described in and party to and who executed in h	ntical person named to me personally	y well known and known as and to be a member of t
ting and whose name is subscribed to the within exed instrument of writing bearing date as the duced and delivered the same before me and within the control of the same before me and within the control of the same before me and within the control of the same before me and within the control of the control	and foregoing and partnership of	I person described in and party to and who executed
	no, upon being first said partnership s of said instrument ment of writing	person described in and party to and who executed o name the within and foregoing and annexed instable bearing date as therein indicated, and produced a me before me, who upon being first duly sworn by r knows the contents of said instrument and he do me that he signed, sealed and delivered the same a name as and for and to be his and said partnership voluntary act and deed for the user processors.
acknowledged that he signed, sealed, executed e as and to be his free, lawful and voluntary as purposes and consideration therein mentioned	ct and delivered the delivered the sa ct and deed for the stated that he	me before me, who upon being first duly sworn by r knows the contents of said instrument and he di
torin. Given under and witness my hand and	official seal the day said partnership	o name as and for and to be his and said partnership voluntary act and deed for the uses, purposes and c
Professional Advances in the second	sideration there and witness my	in mentioned and contained and set forth. Given un-
	cate first above	written.
encontraction of the state of t	NOTARY PUBLIC	NOTARY PUBI
Notary Public in and for	County, State	Of NOTARY PUBI
		res
Self Control of the second	the contribution of the co	the state of the s
The state of the	and the second s	maga ga marantan. Tangga ga marantan sa
ATE OF	Acknowledgment by Corporation Buyer	, s
I,	a Notary Public duly qualified in and for sa	id County and State, hereby certify that on this
of, 19, in		(place) in said County, before me personally appear
olers and the social in the first of the social in the soc	(Name of Officer who signed)	, to me personally well known to be the identical pers g and well known to me to be and who acknowledg
signed the within and foregoing instrument of	writing in his (her) own proper handwriting	g and well known to me to be and who acknowledg
I produced and delivered the same before me, an within named buyer; and being authorized so to	d who, being by me first duly sworn, did say	that (s)he is such officer of the aforesaid corporation which executed the san that (s)he is such officer of the aforesaid corporation was duly authorized to execute said instrument;
in the name of said corporation and make this	acknowledgment; that (s)he knows the conter	ats of said instrument: that (s)he resides at
comparate seal of said comparation, that said incr	; that (s)he knows the seal of said of	corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board
ectors, and said	rument was signed, sealed and delivered on	behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board
e and lawful act and deed and the free, true, lay (her) said capacity and by said corporation vol-	wful and corporate act and deed of said corporate untarily executed for the uses, purposes and	that (s)he executed said instrument as his (her) from the consideration, in pursuance of said authority by him (her) consideration therein mentioned and contained and
<ul> <li>by signing the name of the corporation by his t above written.</li> </ul>	nself (herself) as such officer. Witness my h	pration, in pursuance of said authority by him (her) consideration therein mentioned and contained and and and official seal the day and year in this certification.
NOTAR	Y PUBLIC in and for	
The second secon		cs . 19
Residing at	My commission expir	es 19
CCO COMPAND 1143	MORIEUM	- A
0.6		OCT 8 Per 1
7	SXUNE-YAM	
1011 0 0 0361:1	T30	
enaiem (N 6 &		
		三十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二
- 20		
		70
w t		
6 5	gorinman er gran er	
72		<b>3</b> 7
٠ کې	and the state of t	the second secon
tongrange a company of a	say naga pangangan sa maranga kanangan kanan sa	and the second of the second o
A second	· · · · ·	

LAW OFFICES

SYDNEY S. PFLEGER

305 STAPLES-PAKE BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

PHONE HE 8-4748

September 7, 1961

Mrs. Alice J. Duck Clerk of Circuit Court Baldwin County Court House Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

I would appreciate if you would issue the appropriate writ on the judgment taken in case #4716, Ray-Brooks Machinery Company, Inc., versus A. C. Talbot, and would also appreciate if you would issue an execution in addition to the writ to recover the property for the monetary judgment for the unlawful detention of the property. When the necessary writs are issued and given to the sheriff, I will be glad to have a representative of the plaintiff go with the sheriff to get the property.

I will send the sheriff a copy of this letter in order that he could call collect at GL 7-4512, in order to make an appointment with a representative of the plaintiff.

Your courtesy in the matter is more than appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mney S. Pflegen

SSP/mfh

CC: Ray-Brooks Machinery Company Telegraph Road Chickasaw, Alabama

> Honorable Taylor Wilkins Sheriff of Baldwin County Bay Minette, Alabama

LAW OFFICES

SYDNEY S. PFLEGER

305 STAPLES-PAKE BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

PHONE HE 8-4748

May 29, 1961

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Circuit Court
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs.Duck:

I would appreciate very much if you would file the enclosed suit for me.

Your courtesy in the matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

aney S. Pfleger

SSP/mfh

Enclosure